
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Lily Tanski (6-1)
Loss: Mallory Brewer (1-6)
HBP: Mallory Brewer
PB: Addie Jordan
 
Start: 2:15 pm   Time: 1:50   Attendance: 138   Weather: 75 degrees & sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Harding 2 1 2 0 2 2 0 9 13 1
Henderson State 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 7 1

Harding (10-2, 6-2 GAC / 6-2) -vs- Henderson State (3-14, 2-9 GAC /
2-9) 3/13/2021 at Arkadelphia, AR (Dee White Field)

Harding 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Makenzie Chappell cf 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Kendall Tramel cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hanna Jones ss 4 2 3 0 0 0 1
Nicole Shano 3b 3 1 2 4 1 1 1
    Faith Waugh pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Chelsea Blankenship c 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Amanda Fields 1b 2 1 0 0 1 2 0
    Hannah Garrett pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Briley Feringa dp 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Ashton Bryce lf 4 1 3 3 0 1 0
Jordan Cabana 2b 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Madison Fraley rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ashlyn Peterson ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Jenna Hipp p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lily Tanski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 9 13 8 2 5 4

HR: Nicole Shano (1)
SB: Makenzie Chappell (2); Hanna Jones (4); Chelsea Blankenship
(1); Ashton Bryce (1); Jordan Cabana (1)
CS: Ashton Bryce (1)
HBP: Amanda Fields (1); Jordan Cabana (1)
E: Jordan Cabana (1)

Henderson State 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kaitlyn O'Quinn cf 4 2 2 0 0 1 2
Addie Jordan c 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Monica Monreal 1b 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Czoey White 2b 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Kailey Reese lf 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
Brooke Arnold 3b 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
    Bre Jones pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ashlyn Taylor ss 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Hailee Quilici dp 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Alyssa Dixon ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Crysta Larey rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Mallory Brewer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Leann Beasley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Krystal Lindsey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Becca Almond p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 4 7 4 2 4 6

SH: Monica Monreal (1)
SB: Kaitlyn O'Quinn (2)
E: Ashlyn Taylor (1)

Harding IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jenna Hipp 1.0 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 1 2 24
Lily Tanski (W, 6-1) 6.0 4 1 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 23 24 12 2 95
Totals 7 4 4 2 4 0 0 0 0 28 31 13 4 119

Henderson State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mallory Brewer (L, 1-6) 3.0 5 5 4 1 2 0 0 2 0 14 17 2 4 61
Leann Beasley 2.0 3 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 9 10 2 2 36
Krystal Lindsey 1.0 5 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 7 1 0 20
Becca Almond 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 6
Totals 13 9 8 2 5 0 0 2 0 33 37 7 7 123



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Harding - Top of 1st HU HSU
M. Chappell grounded out to p (0-2 KFF). 0 0
H. Jones singled to left field (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
H. Jones stole second. 0 0
H. Jones stole third. 0 0
N. Shano homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-1 BK); H. Jones scored. 2 0
Blankenship singled up the middle (2-2 BFFBFF). 2 0
A. Fields struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 0
Blankenship stole second. 2 0
B. Feringa grounded out to 2b (1-1 FB). 2 0

Henderson State - Top of 1st HU HSU
K. O'Quinn singled to pitcher (2-0 BB). 2 0
K. O'Quinn stole second. 2 0
A. Jordan walked (3-2 FKBBBB). 2 0
M. Monreal out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); A. Jordan advanced to second; K. O'Quinn advanced to
third. 2 0
C. White singled to left field, RBI (0-0); A. Jordan advanced to third; K. O'Quinn scored. 2 1
K. Reese grounded out to 2b, RBI (2-2 BKBSF); C. White advanced to second; A. Jordan scored. 2 2
B. Arnold singled to right field, RBI (2-1 BBF); C. White scored. 2 3
A. Taylor flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 2 3

Harding - Top of 2nd HU HSU
A. Bryce struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 3
J. Cabana singled through the left side (2-0 BB). 2 3
J. Cabana stole second. 2 3
M. Fraley grounded out to 3b (1-1 BF); J. Cabana advanced to third. 2 3
M. Chappell reached on an error by ss (0-1 K); J. Cabana scored, unearned. 3 3
M. Chappell stole second. 3 3
H. Jones popped up to 2b (1-1 FB). 3 3

Henderson State - Top of 2nd HU HSU
L. Tanski to p for J. Hipp. 3 3
H. Quilici struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 3 3
C. Larey grounded out to 3b, bunt (1-1 BS). 3 3
K. O'Quinn struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 3 3

Harding - Top of 3rd HU HSU
N. Shano walked (3-1 FBBBB). 3 3
Blankenship flied out to rf (2-2 BFKFB). 3 3
F. Waugh pinch ran for N. Shano. 3 3
A. Fields hit by pitch (1-2 FBF); F. Waugh advanced to second. 3 3
H. Garrett pinch ran for A. Fields. 3 3
B. Feringa grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KBK); H. Garrett advanced to second; F. Waugh advanced to
third. 3 3
A. Bryce singled, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (0-0); H. Garrett scored; F. Waugh scored. 5 3
J. Cabana hit by pitch (0-0). 5 3
A. Bryce out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 5 3

Henderson State - Top of 3rd HU HSU
N. Shano to 3b for F. Waugh. 5 3
A. Fields to 1b for H. Garrett. 5 3
A. Jordan lined out to 3b (2-2 FBBF). 5 3



M. Monreal singled to left field (2-2 FFBBF). 5 3
C. White fouled out to c (1-1 FB). 5 3
K. Reese flied out to rf (0-0). 5 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Harding - Top of 4th HU HSU
L. Beasley to p for M. Brewer. 5 3
M. Fraley flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 5 3
M. Chappell struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 5 3
H. Jones singled to left field (1-1 BF). 5 3
H. Jones stole second. 5 3
N. Shano struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 5 3

Henderson State - Top of 4th HU HSU
B. Arnold flied out to rf (0-0). 5 3
A. Taylor walked (3-2 FFBFBFFBB). 5 3
H. Quilici struck out looking (3-2 SBKBFBK). 5 3
C. Larey popped up to 3b (1-2 SSFB). 5 3

Harding - Top of 5th HU HSU
Blankenship grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 5 3
A. Fields walked (3-2 BFFBFBFB). 5 3
A. Fields advanced to second on a passed ball. 5 3
B. Feringa grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BBBKK); A. Fields advanced to third. 5 3
A. Bryce singled down the rf line, RBI (0-0); A. Fields scored. 6 3
A. Bryce stole second. 6 3
J. Cabana singled, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (0-2 KF); A. Bryce scored. 7 3
A. Peterson pinch hit for M. Fraley. 7 3
A. Peterson flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 7 3

Henderson State - Top of 5th HU HSU
M. Fraley to rf for A. Peterson. 7 3
K. O'Quinn singled to third base (0-1 K). 7 3
K. O'Quinn stole second. 7 3
A. Jordan struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFFS). 7 3
M. Monreal singled to left field, RBI (0-1 F); K. O'Quinn scored. 7 4
C. White flied out to lf (1-2 FBF). 7 4
K. Reese flied out to cf (0-2 FF). 7 4

Harding - Top of 6th HU HSU
K. Lindsey to p for L. Beasley. 7 4
M. Chappell singled up the middle (0-1 K). 7 4
M. Chappell stole second. 7 4
H. Jones singled to center field (0-2 KFFF); M. Chappell advanced to third. 7 4
H. Jones stole second. 7 4
N. Shano singled to center field, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); H. Jones scored; M.
Chappell scored. 9 4
Blankenship singled to left field (0-0). 9 4
A. Fields struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 9 4
B. Feringa flied out to cf (2-2 BBKK). 9 4
A. Bryce singled through the left side (0-0); Blankenship advanced to second; N. Shano advanced to third,
out at home lf to c. 9 4

Henderson State - Top of 6th HU HSU
K. Tramel to cf for M. Chappell. 9 4
B. Arnold singled to center field (0-0). 9 4



B. Jones pinch ran for B. Arnold. 9 4
A. Taylor flied out to cf (1-2 FFBF). 9 4
A. Dixon pinch hit for H. Quilici. 9 4
A. Dixon reached on an error by 2b (1-2 KFBF); B. Jones advanced to second. 9 4
C. Larey reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 FF); A. Dixon advanced to second; B. Jones out at third ss to 3b. 9 4
A. Dixon advanced to third. 9 4
K. O'Quinn flied out to lf (1-2 BFS). 9 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Harding - Top of 7th HU HSU
B. Arnold to 3b for B. Jones. 9 4
B. Almond to p for K. Lindsey. 9 4
J. Cabana popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 9 4
M. Fraley grounded out to p (1-0 B). 9 4
K. Tramel flied out to lf (1-0 B). 9 4

Henderson State - Top of 7th HU HSU
A. Jordan flied out to lf (3-2 FBBFB). 9 4
M. Monreal flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 9 4
C. White fouled out to 1b (1-1 FB). 9 4


